★ Roll Ca	II Nur	nber	. <b></b>		Agenda 	Item Number		
Date Septe	mber 1	4, 2009						
		REI	OUCTI	ON IN F	ORCE IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST			
WHEREAS, the Ci	ity of De	es Moine	es conti	nues to fa	nce financial challenges and it seeks to reduce its e	xpenses; and		
WHEREAS, on Do Selection Committee	ecember ee's and with C-	22, 200 Park an Corpora	8, by R d Recre ation (Je	toll Call leation Bo	No. 08-2220, the City Council approved the Golf ard's recommendations to authorize the City Man lo, President) for the management of Grandview	RFP Evaluation and ager to negotiate and		
WHEREAS, on M Grandview and W Chiodo, President)	aveland	2009, Golf C	by Rol ourses	l Call No for the 2	o. 09-431, the Council approved a contract for 0009 golf season through January 14, 2010 with	the maintenance of C-Corporation (Jeff		
management of the	e golf co	ourses, tl	hree er	nployees	ng measures provided by the agreements for outs in the Horticultural Technicians job classification uncil Communication; and			
employees" the	city cou	ncil is a	uthorize	ed to redu	states that "when the public interest require the number of employees in a classification and the civil service commission; and	res a diminution of d that action will not		
WHEREAS, such these challenging e				es is nec	essary in order to implement substantial cost savi	ngs strategies during		
requires the dimin employees in such	ution of classifi	f employ cations a ovember	yees as are here 1, 200	describe eby reduc 9 subject	City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa: ed in the attached City Council Communication ced and removed from such classifications not so to the right of recall as authorized by Iowa Codnication 09-	and the numbers of oner than October 1,		
		()	Jounch	Commun	nication 09- $(63)$			
Approved as to Form: Moved by to adopt.								
Ann DiDonato, As		ity Atto	ornev					
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	······································		
COWNIE					CERTIFICATE			
COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby			
HENSLEY					certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.			
KIERNAN								
MAHAFFEY								
MEYER			<b>_</b>		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.			
VLASSIS								
TOTAL  MOTION CARRIED				PPROVED				

City Clerk